

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PHASE 1  
ROMAN FOREST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 4  
CITY OF NEW CANEY, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
MAY 3, 2023  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
D. FORREST  
MAY 3, 2023  
2139-9001 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES	\$1,072,298.77
2) TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES, LLC	\$1,282,215.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 165/180

I, Alejandro Sanchez, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



05/03/2023

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PHASE 1  
 ROMAN FOREST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 4  
 CITY OF NEW CANEY, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 3, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 D. FORREST  
 MAY 3, 2023  
 2139-9001 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES		2) TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>							
1	MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING AND CLEANING OF LINES, ALL PIPE SIZES, (VIDEO TAPING TO BE SUPPLIED TO ENGINEER ON PORTABLE EXTERNAL USB HARD DRIVE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16877	\$5.00	\$84,385.00	\$3.60	\$60,757.20
3	SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIR BY EXCAVATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPE AND EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL, TRENCH SAFETY, PVC PIPE AND APPURTENANCESS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	REHABILITATE EXISTING 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE USING CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE, INCLUDES SERVICE RECONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12475	\$28.00	\$349,300.00	\$38.00	\$474,050.00
5	REHABILITATE EXISTING 10-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE USING CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE, INCLUDES SERVICE RECONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1022	\$45.00	\$45,990.00	\$40.00	\$40,880.00
6	REHABILITATE EXISTING 15-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE USING CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE, INCLUDES SERVICE RECONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3150	\$66.00	\$207,900.00	\$76.00	\$239,400.00
7	REHABILITATE EXISTING 18-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE USING CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	230	\$120.00	\$27,600.00	\$110.00	\$25,300.00
8	REHABILITATE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE WITH CEMENTITIOUS LINER AND EPOXY	VF	760	\$340.00	\$258,400.00	\$420.00	\$319,200.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, IMPLEMENTATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING AND CLEANING OF MANHOLES, ALL DEPTHS, (VIDEO TAPING TO BE SUPPLIED TO ENGINEER ON PORTABLE EXTERNAL USB HARD DRIVE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16877	\$0.01	\$168.77	\$1.40	\$23,627.80
11	LOCATE, EXCAVATE AND REPLACE EXISTING CLEAN OUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
12	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE CEMENT PATCH REPAIR, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
13	DEWATERING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINES, SANITARY MANHOLES, AND DITCHES, ALL SIZE AND DEPTHS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
14	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,072,298.77</b>		<b>\$1,282,215.00</b>
<b><u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u></b>							
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$1,072,298.77		\$1,282,215.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,072,298.77</b>		<b>\$1,282,215.00</b>